

OFFICIAL FEE SCHEDULE

(July 16, 2024)

Office Hours: 7:00 AM to 5:00 PM Monday thru Friday

Full Grade (two or more factors)	\$15.00
Single Factor	\$ 8.00
Protein (wheat or barley)	\$ 9.00
Falling Number	\$20.00
Pulse Grade	\$20.00
Additional Pulse Factors	\$ 5.00
Truck Probe (at Lewis-Clark Terminal)	\$ 5.00
Forward Grain Sample (in addition to postage or courier cost)	\$ 2.00
Grower Sample Retention (per month)	\$ 2.00
Transfer Sample Retention (per month)	\$ 1.00
Probe Rail (includes sampling and grade)	\$20.00
DT/Automatic Sampling Rail (includes sampling and grade)	\$17.00
Probe sampling only – 5 car per hour minimum	\$12.00
DT sampling only – 5 car per hour minimum	\$ 9.00
Sampling/Stand by Hourly Charge	\$20.00
Plus applicable mileage and hourly fees. (First 3 hours free)	

No charge for mileage or labor within 125 mile radius of Lewiston, Idaho (2 employee maximum and 25 car minimum). Additional employees and standby time to be charged at applicable hourly rates. When 25 car minimum is not met, appropriate mileage and labor charges will apply

Mileage (per mile)	\$ 0.50
*Regular Hourly Rate (Technician)	\$22.00
*Regular Hourly Rate (Inspector)	\$30.00
**OT Hourly Rate (Technician)	\$33.00
**OT Hourly Rate (Inspector)	\$45.00

Volume Discount:

2% discount automatically applied for any billing period in which applicant does \$2,500.00 or more of business. Billing is sent bi-monthly on the 16th and the last day of each month.

*Hourly rates are charged for services requested by applicant and performed outside of the office, or after regular office hours, unless otherwise specified above.

**Overtime hourly rate will be applied for all work requested by applicant from 5:00 PM to 7:00 AM on weekdays, Saturdays, Sundays and Holidays.

Any services not covered by this fee schedule will be negotiated on a case by case basis.